

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

01-23-2003

orm PTO-1595	MM	RECOR	DATION FOR
orm PTO-1595 kev. 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (e	xp. 5/31/2002)		PATENT
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔		▼	▼

JERCE

M COVE k Office 10 S 102344875 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4. William Lindeman 1. Ami M. Verhalen Name: Berkel Incorporated 2. Scott I. Biba 5. Sheldon Roberts Internal Address: ______ 6. Kent Bradley Chase 3. Scott P. Sullivan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types W No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: One Berkel Drive Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ City: LaPorte State: IN Zip: 46350 1. 4/29/02; 2. 1/28/02; 3. 4/2/02; 4. 1/29/02; Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/980,921 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Name: Mark P. Levy Enclosed Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E. 20-0809 10 West Second Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Nieberding, Reg. No. 39,316 Name of Person Signing FERROCE ANNABAS ASSAUGE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/23/200 1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

27805
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
Attorney Docker No.: 161000/90879

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/908/9	
Client Reference No.:	·	

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	Ami M. Verhalen,	
		and
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. PCT/US00/11766 and filing date April 29, 2000, entitled:	
Title of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee(s);	Berkel Incorporated	
Receiving Party(ies);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of principal place of business	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

this 29th d	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign by of	
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Ami M. Verhalen Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF $\mathcal{W}_{\mathcal{C}}$	SCONSIN) ss:	
Acknowled this 294 de	ged before me, a Notary Public, within and any of	\wedge
		Notary Public Jan M. Patrick
		Printed Name
My Commission Ex	Dires: 3/21/04	Resident of Lane County

CHDS0. MQH 331509v1

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/90879	
Client Reference No.:		

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) If Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	Scott I. Biba	
		and
Theck applicable oxes and enter	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a \square United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or	
erial number and late if available	a □ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. PCT/US00/11766 and filing date April 29, 2000, entitled:	
Title of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee(s);	Berkel Incorporated	
Receiving Party(ies);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of orincipal	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
place of pusiness		
nsert State of neorporation	a corporation of Indiana	
if applicable) or		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	ay of JANUALY	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are		Scott & Bila
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary 🔃		Scott I. Biba
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WES		in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea, 2002.
		Notary Public
		Jan M Patrick Printed Name
My Commission Ex	pires: 3/21/04	Resident of Dage County

CHDS01 MQH --21517v1

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/90879
Client Reference No.:	

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	Scott P. Sullivan ,	
	,	and
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a □ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 <i>et seq.</i> and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> and filing date <u>April 29, 2000</u> , entitled:	
Title of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee(s);	Berkel Incorporated	
Receiving Party(ies);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of principal place of	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
business		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	gnment at
this day of	, 2002.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Jones To the
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment before a Notary	Scott P. Sullivan
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	,
	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WISCUNSIA } COUNTY OF Dane } SS:	
SS:	
country of lane	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal_, 2002.
this Jilet day of April	
	Step Minu D. Schade Notary Public
	Stylling D. Shade
	Notary Public
	STEPHANIE S. SCHANE
	Printed Name
	Timos Timio
hlandand	
My Commission Expires: $\frac{\partial}{\partial y} \frac{\partial y}{\partial y} \frac{\partial y}{\partial y} \frac{\partial y}{\partial y}$	Resident of <u>Burle</u> County
, ,	

CHDS01 MQH 121518v1

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/90879
Client Reference No.:	

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	William Linderman LINDEMAN ,	
	<u> </u>	and
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a □ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> and filing date <u>April 29, 2000</u> , entitled:	
Title of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of	Berkel Incorporated	
Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ics);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of principal place of business	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ment at DBSIGN CONCERS, MADISON, WI
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) LINDEMAN William Linderman
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO'	WLEDGMENT
	SS: SS:	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this <u>21</u>	day of January,	Notary Public Tan M. Patrick Printed Name
My Commission l	Expires: 3/21/04	Resident of Jane County

CHDS0: MQH 121515v1

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/90879	 	
Client Reference No.:			

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	Sheldon Roberts ,	
	,	and
Pheck applicable boxes and enter serial number and late if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a □ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> and filing date <u>April 29, 2000</u> , entitled:	
Fitle of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of	Berkel Incorporated	
Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of principal place of	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
ousiness		
nsert State of Incorporation if applicable) or 'Not Applicable"	a corporation of Indiana	

thereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at ______

this	day of	<u>, 2002</u> .
Outside the USA Witnesses are required when	: Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Sheldon Roberts Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WI		
this $\frac{2}{9}$	ledged before me, a Notary Public, day of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, 2002.
	·	Notary Public
		Jan M Patrick Printed Name
My Commission	Expires: 3/21/04	Resident of County

CHDS01 MQH 121516v1

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.:	161000/90879		
Client Reference No.:			

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)	Kent Bradley Chase ,	
	·	and
Theck applicable boxes and enter erial number and late if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a a □ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 <i>et seq.</i> and/or a □ PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> and filing date <u>April 29, 2000</u> , entitled:	
Title of Application	SLICING MACHINE, METHOD OF USE AND COMPONENTS THEREOF hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	Barnes & Thornburg is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US00/11766</u> , filed <u>April 29, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee(s);	Berkel Incorporated	
Receiving Party(ies);	One Berkel Drive	
Address of orincipal	LaPorte, Indiana 46350	
place of pusiness		
nsert State of ncorporation if applicable) or	a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed day of	this assignment at
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Kent Cherse Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary		Kent Bradley Chase
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF W_{iS}) 66.	
Acknow this <u>29</u>	ledged before me, a Notary Public, very day of	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Tan M. Patrick Printed Name
My Commission	Expires: 3/21/04	Resident of Dane County

CHDS01 MQH (21514v)

RECORDED: 01/21/2003